From: Michel GIL <michel.gil@daltile.com>
Sent: Monday, December 08, 2025 1:20 PM
Subject: RE: melted Ice

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Yes, that is fine

Michel E. Gil

Sr. Environmental & Sustainability Engineer | Dal-Tile LLC
7834 C. F. Hawn Freeway | Dallas, TX 75217

Office: 214.309.4003

E-Mail: michel.gil@daltile.com

daltile.com | americanolean.com | marazzitile.com

From: Deepak Parmar <Deepak.Parmar@alliancetg.com>
Sent: Monday, December 8, 2025 12:12 PM

To: Michel GIL <michel.gil@daltile.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: melted Ice

CAUTION: This email originated from outside our organization. The email appears to be from
and may not be real. Do not click on links, open attachments, or respond unless you

recognize the sender and can validate the content is safe.

all sample received without Preservation. Can lab preservation the samples in Lab ?

Thanks & Regards,

Deepak Parmar
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company
Main: 908-789-8900

Alliance -

TECHMNMICAL G R O L Faddress: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com




From: Deepak Parmar <Deepak.Parmar@alliancetg.com>
Sent: Monday, December 8, 2025 1:06 PM

To: Michel GIL <michel.gil@daltile.com>

Subject: Re: melted Ice

sure we will
Thanks & Regards,

Deepak Parmar
Sr. Project Manager

ﬂ An Alliance Technical Group Company
Main: 908-789-8900

Alllanoe

HNICAI i O L) F Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

_

www.alliancetg.com

From: Michel GIL <michel.gil@daltile.com>

Sent: Monday, December 8, 2025 1:03 PM

To: Deepak Parmar <Deepak.Parmar@alliancetg.com>
Subject: RE: melted Ice

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments
or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Are you able to proceed?



Thanks!

Michel E. Gil

Sr. Environmental & Sustainability Engineer | Dal-Tile LLC
7834 C. F. Hawn Freeway | Dallas, TX 75217

Office: 214.309.4003

E-Mail: michel.gil@daltile.com

daltile.com | americanolean.com | marazzitile.com

From: Deepak Parmar <Deepak.Parmar@alliancetg.com>
Sent: Monday, December 8, 2025 11:45 AM

To: Michel GIL <michel.gil@daltile.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] melted Ice

CAUTION: This email originated from outside our organization. The email appears to be from
and may not be real. Do not click on links, open attachments, or respond unless you

recognize the sender and can validate the content is safe.

hello,

lab received sample on 12/8/2025 with melted ice high temperature 12.9 degree , let's us know how to proceed
with analysis ?

Thanks & Regards,

Deepak Parmar
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company
Main: 908-789-8900

Alliance -

TECHNICAL GR O U PAaddress: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com




